Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt
TY
Lensed troffer
TY Ordering Information
Series Diffuser Door Frame Size
T = lay-In
F = Flange
XF =  Powder coat, flange
XT =  Powder coat, lay-in
Y = Clear prismatic acrylic (standard)
B = .125 clear prismatic polycarbonate
C = .200 clear prismatic acrylic
K = .125 clear prismatic acrylic
O = .140 high impact
P = acrylic drop dish
U = .156 clear prismatic acrylic
W = White acrylic
J = 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" Double Wedge Cell
Z = other - Contact Factory
Steel, white (standard)
FW = Flush, aluminum, white
RW =  regressed, aluminum, white
122 = 1 x 2
124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
# Lamps Lamp Type Options Ballast Switching Voltage
2
3
4
14 = 14W 24” t5
17 = 17W 24” t8
24 = 24W 24” t5Ho
28 = 28W 48” t5
32 = 32W 48” t8
32U = 32W u6” t8***
40TT = 40W 22” tt**
54 = 54W 48” t5Ho
SR = Specular reflector
ELS1 =  emergency lighting
(low lumens)
ELS2 =  emergency lighting
(medium lumens)
ELS3 =  emergency lighting
(high lumens)
B11 = electronic t8
B11HP(x) = HPt8*
B12 = electronic t5
B14 = electronic tt
D =  Dimming (specify
ballast)
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3L = (1) 3-lamp ballast
4L = (1) 4-lamp ballast
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1L =  (2) 1-lamp
ballasts
UNV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
347 = 347V
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
**Requires dedicated voltage ballast on 3-lamp models
***For 1-5/8” please specify.
Options Accessories
L = lamps Installed (Specify lamps) (u-lamp and tt lamps not installed)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two con nec tors
FL5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two con nec tors
M = master; includes 9’ intertie and snap-in connector
S = Satellite; includes snap-in connector
FB = Fast blow Fuse
SB = Slow blow Fuse